



Grandma's® Chocolate Brownie Big Cookies – 2.5 oz. (70.8 g)

Nutrition Facts			
Serving Size 1 cookie (35.4g)			
Servings Per Container 2			
Amount Per Serving			
Calories	1 cookie	Entire	
	(35.4g)	Package	
	160	320	
Calories from Fat	60	120	
%Daily Value*			
Total Fat 7g , 14g			10% 21%
Saturated Fat 2.5g , 5g			13% 26%
Trans Fat 0g, 0g			
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.5g, 1.5g			
Monounsaturated Fat 3.5g, 7g			
Cholesterol less than 5mg, 5mg			1% 2%
Sodium 115mg, 230mg			5% 10%
Potassium 80mg, 160mg			2% 5%
Total Carbohydrate 23g, 47g			8% 16%
Dietary Fiber 2g, 3g			7% 13%
Sugars 12g, 25g			
Protein 2g , 4g			
Vitamin A			0% 0%
Vitamin C			0% 0%
Calcium			0% 0%
Iron			6% 10%
Vitamin E			2% 4%
Phosphorus			2% 6%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.			
	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Potassium		3,500mg	3,500mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram:			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4	

Ingredients:

Enriched Flour (Unbleached and Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Canola Oil, TBHQ and Citric Acid [to Preserve Freshness]), Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liqueur, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Natural and Artificial Flavors), Dextrose, Cocoa Powder (Processed with Alkali), Fructose, and Less than 2% of the Following: Malt Syrup, Modified Corn Starch, Caramel Color, Salt, Eggs, Leavening (Baking Soda, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Propylene Glycol Monoesters of Fats and Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, BHT (to Protect Flavor), Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavors (Including Natural Powdered Swiss Chocolate Flavor), Skim Milk, Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Gum Acacia, Triglycerides, and Wheat Flour.

CONTAINS WHEAT, EGG, SOY, AND MILK INGREDIENTS.

Allergy Information: This product is made on equipment that processes peanuts and tree nuts.

Case UPC	000-28400-10310-7
Bag UPC	0-29499-07914-3
Case Pack	60/2.5 oz. packages
Kosher Status	Yes- OU Dairy
AHG Compliant	No
Healthier US Schools Compliant Competitive Foods (Bronze, Silver & Gold Awards)	No
Healthier US Schools Compliant Competitive Foods (Gold Award of Distinction)	No
Grain – oz. eq.	1.5 oz. eq.
Weight of Grain	25 g
Document Updated	1/13

I verify the above information is accurate as of January 21, 2013

Jan Ruegg
 Jan Ruegg
 PepsiCo Foodservice/Vend
 Nutrition Science